Resolution

of the California Student Aid Commission honoring

Alexis Takagi

Whereas, Ms. Alexis Takagi was appointed by Governor Gavin Newsom in August 2022. She was a compassionate, service centered advocate representing the needs and concerns of California college students during her time as a member of the California Student Aid Commission; and,

Whereas, Ms. Alexis Takagi has served as a Commissioner, as a member of the Student Impact, Outreach and Communications Committee since 2022, and as a member the Data, Research and Strategic Planning Committee since 2022; and,

Whereas, Ms. Alexis Takagi is a doctoral student at Santa Clara University studying social justice leadership in higher education, and has earned a bachelors in communications from Santa Clara University; and,

Whereas, Ms. Alexis Takagi strongly advocated for educational equity, college affordability, and basic needs issues. She has demonstrated strong leadership as the current basic needs coordinator for Santa Clara University, current community engagement board member of the Cradle-to-Career Data System, and past co-chair of the policy and budget advocacy team in the Independent California Colleges Advocate Program; and,

Therefore, be it now

Resolved, this Commission and its staff commend Ms. Alexis Takagi for her leadership and vision as a member of the California Student Aid Commission, and be it further

Resolved, that the Commission and its staff wish her continued personal and professional success in her future endeavors.

Catalina Cifuentes	Marlene L. Garcia
Chair	Executive Director